SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16181/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2023 in FA No. 114/2022 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

SINGANAMALA RAMESH BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.145229/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 27-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Eeshan D. Khaire, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner.
- 2. Tag with SLP(C) No.3150/2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)