## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s).44409/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2022 in LAAS No.78/2020 25-11-2022 in IA No.1/2022 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR (LAND ACQUISITION) & ANR. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

## T. CHITTAIAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.109762/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109760/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109766/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 17-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

Ms. Shireesh Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Tayade Pranali Gowardhan, Adv.

Mr. Aniket Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jayashree Pk, Adv.

Mr. Rudroji Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.
- 2. Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR accepts notice on behalf of respondent(s).
- 3. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed two weeks thereafter.
- 4. Tag with SLP(C) Nos.3150-51/2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)